FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD <sub>i</sub> 03	2 - 13 - 2004 - U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	/ TR/	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇒ ⇔ ♥		
To the Honorable Commission	nex of Patents and	102668891 use attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	1.29.04	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Carl E. Clements	1	Name: Composite Concepts Internationa
	ר	Internal Address:
	☐ Association	Street Address:
<ul><li>☐ General Partnership</li><li>☐ Corporation-State</li></ul>	☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>Horse Cave</u> State: <u>KY</u> ZIP:
Other		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies	s) attached?   Yes  No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance:		☐ General Partnership
☐ Assignment	☐ Merger	☐ Limited Partnership
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	
Other Corrective	Cover Sheet to	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
remove erroneous database, Reel/Fr Execution Date:	ame #1709/0118"	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes □ No
Application number(s) or pater	nt number(s):	
A. Trademark Application No	) (c)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
• •	).(S)	b. Hauemark negistration No.(5)
75/132,494		
	A dated and a second and	
	, Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to concerning document should to</li> </ol>	•	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: MYRON A	AMER, P.C.	A second of the second of
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
internal Address.		□ Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 114 01c	d Country Road	
Suite 3	310	8. Deposit account number:
	te: NY ZIP: 11501	01-1174
City: Star	Te: ZIP:	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT I	USE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature.     To the best of my knowledge a     the original document.	and belief, the foregoing info	rmation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
MYRON AMER	//Wy	rou (Mule 1/29/04
Name of Person Signing		Signature Date
	Total number of pages including	ng cover sheet, attachments, and document:

31-92 / REC(	Patent and Trademark Office
to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: riess 100	0673586 or copy thereof
Name of conveying party(ies): Carl E. Clements	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ Corporation-State ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State	Street Address: State: KY Zip:
Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?   yes   no	□ Individual(s) citizenship □ Association □ General Partnership
3. Nature of conveyance:	□ Limited Partnership  © Corporation-State Kentucky
OtherExecution Date:	☐ Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ yes ☐ no  (Des:gnation must be a separate document from Assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ yes ☐ no
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or registration numbers(s)</li> <li>Trademark Application No.(s)</li> <li>B. Telegraphy</li> </ul>	d0 00°04 rademark Registration No.(s) 46458187 14000000 SMIXIUM 86
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  B. Trademark 75/132,494	
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/132,494  Additional numb  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Holly D. Kozlowski  Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center  255 E. Fifth Street	d0 00 00 beta 151 1000000 SNIXION 96  rademark Registration No.(s)  6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account 40 to 40 t
A. Trademark Application No.(s)  75/132,494  Additional numb  5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Holly D. Kozlowski  Internal Address: Dinsmore & Shohl LLP  Street Address: 1900 Chemed Center  255 E. Fifth Street  City: Cincinnati State: OH Zip: 45202	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  8. Deposit account number:  04-1133 (deficiency only)

United States Postal Service with sufficient postage as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment; Assistant Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231 on Month 13,1998

TRADEMARK REEL: 1709 FRAME: 0118

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0929**

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Carl E. Clements (hereinafter "Assignor"), a citizen of the United States residing at 7027 Linton Court, Louisville, Kentucky 40258, am the sole owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark "CASKA-VALT," as set forth in U.S. Trademark Application Serial No. 75/132,494, filed July 22, 1996 (hereinafter referred to as the "mark"):

WHEREAS, Composite Concepts International, Inc. (hereinafter "Assignce"), a corporation of Kentucky, having a place of business at Horse Cave, Kentucky, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the mark, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the mark is used;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, effective immediately by this document, said Assignor hereby irrevocably sells, assigns and transfers to said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and trademark application, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said mark, and the right to recover any damages for past infringement thereof.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY covenants and agrees that he has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

Dated: 3-6-98

Carl E. Clements

STATE OF KENTUCKY

) SS:

COUNTY OF Hart

Sworn to and subscribed before me this \_6 day of Ecbruary, 1998.

Notary Public

284997.01

my Commission Expines

3-16-2001

TRADEMARK R性L:11709 FRAME: 0119

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002916 FRAME: 0930

RECORDED: 03/13/1998

RECORDED: 01/29/2004